VIielevision

NUMERICAL CHANNEL LINEUP - RESIDENTIAL

Channels noted as SD retlect Standard Detinition Content. All other channels are HD (high definition content).

Basic The Bare Essentials

35S - WETK Vermont
3S - WCAX Burlington
BC - WCVB Boston
QVC

HSN

NBC - WBTS Boston
MeTV - WCVB Boston
Fox - WFFF Burlington
CW - WNNE The Valley

() U

Telemundo - WNEU Boston
NBC - WPTZ Plattsburgh

ION - WBPX Boston
C-SPAN

Fox - WEXT Boston
NASA

22
31
80
31
82
83
34
85
87
88
89
90
91
96
98

ABC - WVYNY Burlington
The Weather Channel

WHFF-DT2 (Escape) SD
WHH-DT3 (Bounce)SD

(
WHEXT-DT2 (Escape) SD
(

WEXT-DT3 Laﬁ‘)SD
WVNY-DT2 (Laff) SD
WVNY-DT3 (G rit) SD

58S - WG
58S - WG

BH Boston
BX Boston

58S - WE

U U U U

K Plus Vermont

5S-W

WCAXtra

K-D53 Create

PBS - VT Kids
Me-TV - WPT/Z Plattsburgn SD

160
161
163 PtGITVOS -
164 PtGITVO9 -

Rut
Rut

SAPAOS - Springfi
SAPATO - Springfie

165 PEGIV10-
166
167
169
170
172
173
175
361
362

Rut

FAC
FAC

PPV
PPV2 SD

[&

dnad
dnad

anad

d (Public, Education)
d (Government)
(Public)
(Education) SD

(Government) SD

OVTVOS - Okemo Valley TV Channe
OVTV10 - Okemo Valley TV Channe
CATVOS - White River ct. (Public, Government) SD
CATV10 - White River Jct. (Arts/Education, Gowt.) SD
VOB - Bellows Falls (Public, Education) SD

10 - Bellows Falls (Government) SD

WCTVOS - Woodstock SD

35+

08 (Public)
10 (Public)

Chan

Includes Basic

Select TV Your Way

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

B85S

NT

SA

-OX SPOItS 1
-SPN

-SPN 2

NESN
Comcast SportsNet NE
CNN

HLN

CNBC
MSNBC

Fox News
WGN America
Bravo

AKE

AMC

T
T

I

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
58

Discovery

TLC

Freeform
Hallmark
ifetime

HGTV

Travel

~00d Network
-l Entertainment

National Geographic
Animal Planet

Disne

Nicke%deon
Cartoon Network
TV Land
Comedy Central
Paramount

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71
73
74
75
76
77

Premiere More Channels for Less

Her

nvesUgann Discovery
C-SPANZ

History

TrulVv

QVCPlus SD

HSN 2 SD

Jewelry Television

TCM

FEWIN SD

78
79
93
97
108
109
134
208
226

INSP SD

TBN SD
Classic Arts Showcase SD
WE

Oxygen

OWN

-OX Business
NBCSN
NESN (Overflow)

701-750 Premium Music Channels

100+ Chann

Includes Basic & Select

92 Reelz 125
101 Logo SD 126
102 BBC America 127
103 Hallmark Drama 128
104 Cooking Channel 129
105 DIY 130
106 GSN 131
110 Y 132
111 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 133
112 LMN 135
113 Lifetime Real Women SD 136
114 Ovation 137
115 X Movie Chanel 138
116 Disney XD 139
117 Disney]r. 140
118 Nick2SD 141
119 Nick]JrSD. 144
120 Nicktoons SD 145
121 Boomerang SD 146
122 Universal Kids 147
123 Discovery Family 148
124 Teen Nick SD 149

This list is subject to change and may vary by location. Channel lineup effective December 1, 2018,

Viceland

Discovery Life SD
Nat. Geo Wild
Destination America

Smithsonian Channel
Military Channel SD

Sclience

American Heroes Channel SD
CNN International SD
CNBC World SD

BBC World News

C-SPANS
RFD-TV
IFC

Sundance TV SD
Crime & Investigation

MTVZ

MTVU SD

Nick Music SD
BET Jams SD
MTV Classic SD
BET Soul SD

150
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
204
206
207
210
217
219
223
227
457
458
459
460
461
462

MTV TR3S SD

CMT Music SD

GACSD

UP

BET Gospel SD
CatholicTV

FUSION

Cowboy Channel
Sportsman Channel
Outdoor Channel
Olympic TV

NBA TV

NFL Network

SEC Network

World Fishing Network
SEC Network (Overtflow)
-Ncore

-ncore (West)

-Ncore Action

-ncore Action (West) SD
Fncore Black

Fncore Black (West) SD

463
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472

—ncore
—ncore
—ncore

—spanol SD
—amily SD

-amily (West) SD

-ncore Classic

Fncore Classic (West) SD
—Ncore Suspense

—ncore Suspense (West) SD
-ncore Western (SD)
-ncore Western (West) SD

170+ Channe'



VWM

JIWIMED

:-"tﬁ'”lﬂ[
ol
-E

THE
MOVIE
i THANMNEL
' i ~ fw

THIE RCAPHE HAKRIE]
JCTELA

I famip
Fones.

HB®
HBOO
HBO

Fa y
HB®

S IGNATURI

encore.
encore

encore

encore
ACTION
encore

=retroplex

aindieplex

FLIX

{'NEXT

{IYWCASE

AT WTIME

encore
SUSPENSE

WESTERNS

Fmovieplex

"BEYOND

JTWTIME

women

201
202
203
205
209
210
212
213
214
218
219
222
224
225
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422

This list is subject to change and may vary by location. Channel lineup effective December 1, 2018,

FSPN Classic
-SPNU
-SPNews

Golf Channel

FOX SPOorts 2

NBA TV

-oX College Sports - ATL SD
-0X College Sports - CEN SD
-0x College Sports - PAC SD
NFL RedZone

SEC Network

Tennis Channel

VG SD

HRTV SD

HBO

HBO (West)

HBO 2

HBO 2 (West)

HBO Family

HBO Family (West)

HBO Signature

HBO Signature (West)

HBO Comeay

HBO Comeay (West)

HBO Latino

HBO Latino (West)

HBO Zone

HBO Zone (West)

Cinemax

Cinemax (West)

Cinemax More Maxx
Cinemax More Maxx (West)
Cinemax Action Max
Cinemax Action Max (West)
Cinemax 5 Star Max
Cinemax Thriller Max

Pememax
nnﬂﬁﬂm

MOVIE m

423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442

445
447

449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460

Channels noted as SD retlect Standard Detinition Content. All other channels are HD (high definition content).

aez ooV, OCAl News & Public Access
CINEMA ﬂ < — —
ol | ot v Entertainment & Kids TV

— - v Premium Movie Channels

by 4 |

== mvem  / HD Sports Channels

starz . o

v International Programming

Sacx v HD Channels Included FREE

V' All of Our Channels
... One Low Price!
InciuaesiBasic; S [ and Premiere Channels
Cinemax Outer Max 461 Encore Black 809 PetsTV
Cinemax Movie Max 462 Encore Black (West) SD 810 MGM
Showtime 463 Encore Espanol SD 811 Justice Central
Showtime (West) 465 Encore Family SD
Showtime 2 466 Encore Family (West)SD
Showtime 2 (West) 467 Encore Classic
Showtime Beyond 468 Encore Classic West) SD
Showtime Beyond (West) 469 Encore Suspense
Showtime Extreme 470 Etncore Suspense (West) SD
Showtime Extreme (West) 471 Encore Western (SD)
Showtime Family Zone SD gg %ﬂgorgl Western (West) SD
Showtime Next etroPlex
Showtime Next (West) 2;‘; _njdflex 1aren’t the
Showtime Snowcase B s .
Showtime Showcase (West) gg 52?9/\/650 Yy one in your
' — = IV A ¥y

gqgmmg wgggﬂ (West) 478 EPIX Drive-In SD b 7 who's
TMC 479 EPIX Hits going to love our
TMC (West 501 CNN en Espanol SD MEima
“v(j%\;/fa ) 502 Discovery Espariol SD te deal“'
TMC Xtra (West) 503 BN Enlace-USASD
Flix SD 504 LESPN Deportes SD
Starz 505 Fox Deportes SD
Starz (West) 506 Historyen Espafiol SD
Starz Cinema 507 NBC Universo SD
Starz Cinema (West) SD ggg Ee|ethfUHS%O SD
Starz Comea oX Life
Starz Comedg (West) SD 511 Discovery Familia SD
Starz Edge 602 TV5Monde Frangais SC
Starz E% ge (West) SD gg; \I\//IeTk\)/ClLt'y
Starz Kids Ve
Starz Kids (West) SD 804 Comeady TV

“ncore ggg %RFTS\/T\/ \\

—Ncore (West =

“ncore %iog 807 My Destination TV

“ncore Action (West) SD 808 Recipe IV

300+ Cha



VIelevision

CHANNEL LINEUPS FOR MINI PACKS - RESIDENTIAL

Channels noted as SD retlect Standard Detinition Content. All other channels are HD (high definition content).

Mini Packs A La Carte Options HD

Kids & Teens Movie Buff Everything you want,
“g %Eggﬁ[} :53 FEeae||rznarkDrama nOthing ycu don't'

“g E:Ezjzr gg “; j\a/ll\r]nark Movies & Mysteries \/\/\th O ‘Oﬂ term

121 Boomerang SD 13 (s Commitmer%t adding a mini
123 Discoveny Farmly 10 sundeneelven | ' :
123 Discovery PacK s easy & atfordable.

History, Science, Travel Music News &
& Military & World & More Information
125 Viceland 102 BBC America 144 MTVUSD 133 (NN International SD
129 Smithsonian Channel 127 Nat Geo Wilo 145 MTV2 135 CNBCWorld SD
130 Military History SD 128 Destination America 146 Nick Music 136 BBC World News
131 Science 135 CNBC World SD 147 BET Jams 137 (C-SPANS3
132 American Heroes Channel SD 136 BBC World 148 MTV Classic SD
156 CatholicTV 149 BET Soul
150 MTVTR3SSD
152 CMT Music SD i
153 CACCD International
154 UP -
154 BET Gospel 602 TV5 Monde Francais SD
Flourish Expedition HD Extra Spanish: Ole!
103 Hallmark Drama 127 Nat Geo Wild 801 \elocity 150 MTVTR3SSD
111 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 132 American Heroes Channel SD 803 MTV Live 501 CNN en Espanol
112 LMN 138 RFD- TV 804 Comedy TV 502 Discovery Espanol
113 Lifetime Real Women SD 158 Cowboy Channel 805 CarsTV 503 TBN Enlace - USA
114 Ovation SD 204 Sportsman Channel 806 ESTV 504 ESPN Deportes
206 Outdoor Channel 807 My Destination TV 505 Fox Deportes
808 Recipe TV 506 Historyen Espafiol
809 PetsTV 507 NBC Universo
810 MGM 508 Telemundo
811 Justice Central 510 Fox Life
511 Discovery Familia
Lifestyle Investigation Sports, Sports & More Sports
101 Logo TVSD 110 FYISD 201 ESPN Classic 223 \Norld Fishing Network
104 Cooking Channel 126 Discovery Life SD 202 ESPNU 224 TVGSD
105 DIY 141 Crime & Investigation SD 203 ESPNews 225 HRIVSD
106 GSN 205 Golf Channel 227 SEC Network (Overflow)
157 Fusion 207 Olympics Channel
209 [ox Sports 2
210 NBATV

212 Fox College Sports-ATL SD
213 Fox College Sports - CEN SD
214 fFox College Sports - PAC SD
217 NFL Network

218 NFL RedZone

219 SEC Network

222 Tennis Channel

*No long term commitment on mini
packs” to add and remove them from

your TV package. Mini packs are not
available without a TV package, which
requires a 2-year contract.

Mini packs can only be added to the

Select Package. Aaditional equipment fees
may apply based on your service plan.

This list is subject to change and may vary by
location. Channel lineup effective 12/01/18.




VIielevision

PREMIUM ENTERTAINMENT PACKAGES - RESIDENTIAL

Channels noted as SD retlect Standard Detinition Content. All other channels are HD (high definition content).

Premium Add-Ons Vovies & More... HD

HBO Cinemax hi

401 HBO 415 Cinemax Everyt Ing you Vya nt'
402 HBO (West) 416 (Cinemax (West)

403 HBO?2 417 Cinemax More Maxx nOthlng you don t'

404 HBO? (V\/|est) 418 Cinemax More Maxx (West) d d .

405 HBO Family 419 Cinemax Action Max

406 HBO Family (West) 420 Cinemax Action Max (West) A S p MU k

407 HBO Signature 421 Cinemax 5 Star Max

408 HBO Signatgre (West) 422 (Cinemax Thriller Max 3 nte rta Nme nt pa C k

409 HBO Comeay 423 (inemax Outer Max --

410 HBO Comeay (West) 424 (Cinemax Movie Max tO éou g (t:)u ?]fe nt paC age
411 HBO Latino =

412 HBO Latino (West) drl g fe t c pO pCO 1.
413 HBO Zone

414 HBO Zone (West)

Showtime Starz Encore Epix

425 Showtime 447 Starz 457 Etncore 475 EPIX

426 Showtime (West) 448 Starz (West) 458 Fncore (West) 476 EPIX(\West)
427 Showtime? 449 Starz Cinema 459 Encore Action 477 EPIX2

428 Snowtime 2 (West) 450 Starz Cinema (West) SD 460 Encore Action (West) 478 EPIX Drive-In
429 Showtime Beyono 451 Starz Comedy 461 Encore DramaSD 479 EPIX3

430 Showtime Beyond (West) 452 Starz Comedy (West) SD 462 tncore Drama (West) SD

431 Showtime Extreme 453 Starz Edge 463 Encore Espanol SD

432 Showtime Extreme (West) 454 Starz Edge (West) SD 464 Encore Classic

433 Showtime Family Zone 455 Starz Kids 465 Encore Family SD

434 Showtime Family Zone (West) 456 Starz Kids (West) SD 466 Encore Family (West) SD

435 Showtime Next 473 RetroPlex 467 Encore Love SD

436 Showtime Next (West) 474 |ndiPlex 468 Encore Love (West)SD

437 Snowtime Showcase 469 Ctncore Suspense SD

438 Snowtime Showcase (West) 470 Cncore Suspense (West) SD

439 Snowtime Women 471 Encore Western (SD)

440 Showtime Women (West) 472 Etncore Western (West) SD

441 TMC

442 TMC (West)

443 TMC Xtra "

444 TMC Xtra (West 2l

445 v <h (West) HE® {I"WWTIME  encore sicyz
446 [ix (\West) SD o

ePIX z==3

\( i . 3

This list is subject to change and may vary by location. Channel lineup effective December 1, 2018.
# E



